29/285355 03/28/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-10-2007 United States Patent and Trademark Office RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 103393053 nark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Wen-Yuan LIN Name: YOUTH TOY ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_ Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: No. 2, Lane 105, Chengfu Rd. Execution Date(s) 13 March 2007 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Sansia Township Security Agreement Change of Name State: Taipei County Government Interest Assignment Country: TAIWAN (R.O.C.) Zip:23743 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 33/30/2017 MUDLDGE1 00000097 29285355-40.00 DP 34 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Daniel B. Schein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: 12308-3 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: PO Box 68128 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Virginia Beach a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3918 State: Virginia Zip:<u>23471</u> Expiration Date 01/09 Phone Number: 757-965-5218 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: <u>757-965-6775</u> Authorized User Name Email Address: shinelegal@aol.com 9. Signature: 28 March 2007 Total number of pages including cover DANIEL B. SCHEIN, REG. NO. 33,551 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT

REEL: 019155 FRAME: 0619

## assignment

		WH	ere.	<b>AS</b> , I (	(WE),	LIN	WEN-Y	<u>uan,</u>	hereinaft	er m	eferred to	85 "	Assignor,"	whether
or	not	there	are	more	than	one	inventor,	have	invented	an	invention	or	invention	entitled:
<u>B</u> /	LA	NCE	FOR	TEA	CHIN	<b>G</b> , i	dentified a	as Att	orney Ref	D	00224-P0	16	and describ	ed in the
pa	ioni aj	pplicat	ion to	be file	d or fil	ed or								

WHEREAS, YOUTH TOY ENTERPRISE CO. LTD., a CORPORATION. located at No.2. Lane 105. Chenglu Rd., Sansia Township, Tainei County 23743, Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereinafter "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring exclusive rights to said invention and any patent applications and patents based thereon.

For valuable consideration that Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to Assignee. For no further consideration, Assignor will cooperate in signing such further documents as are reasonably necessary for Assignee to establish and enforce the rights assigned hereby. Counsel for Assignee is authorized to enter further information on this document as desired to assist in recording this document.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE		
LIN, WEN-YUAN	. Wentuan Cin	March 13, 2007		

REEL: 019155 FRAME: 0620

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/28/2007